Other public sector securities 151 151 131 131
Bank and building society
certificates of deposit 234 234 105 105
Other debt securities 8,748 8,748 4,914 4,914

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

24,225 24,439 14,605 15,024
qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

Due within 1 year 6,745 5,405
Due 1 year and over 17,480 9,200

11144444 11144444

24,225 14,605
qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

Unamortised discounts
net of premiums on
investment securities 622 904

qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

Investment securities:
Listed 4,703 4,900 2,644 3,063
Unlisted 6,286 6,303 3,751 3,751

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

10,989 11,203 6,395 6,814
qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

Other securities:
Listed 11,543 11,543 7,289 7,289
Unlisted 1,693 1,693 921 921

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

13,236 13,236 8,210 8,210
qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

*restated (see note 1)

Movements in investment Premiums
securities comprise: and

Cost discounts Provisions Total
£m £m £m £m11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

At 1 January 2001 – as previously
reported 5,477 224 29 5,672
Prior year adjustment (note 1) 404 319 – 723

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

At 1 January 2001 – restated 5,881 543 29 6,395
Exchange and other adjustments 33 8 – 41
Additions 18,672 – – 18,672
Transfers (46) (10) – (56)
Securities sold or matured (13,987) (84) (4) (14,067)
Charge for the year – – 58 (58)
Amortisation of premiums
and discounts – 62 – 62

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

At 31 December 2001 10,553 519 83 10,989
qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

17 Debt securities (continued) 2001 2001 2000* 2000*
Balance Balance

sheet Valuation sheet Valuation
£m £m £m £m11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

Bank
Investment securities:
Government securities 1,628 1,823 1,708 2,127
Bank and building society
certificates of deposit 4,398 4,405 2,842 2,842
Other debt securities 1,916 1,914 1,087 1,087

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

7,942 8,142 5,637 6,056

Other securities:
Government securities 3,882 3,882 2,744 2,744
Other public sector securities 119 119 128 128
Bank and building society
certificates of deposit 15 15 2 2
Other debt securities 8,968 8,968 4,961 4,961

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

20,926 21,126 13,472 13,891
qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

Included above:
Due from group undertakings
– all unsubordinated 314 173

qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

Due within 1 year 6,294 4,804
Due 1 year and over 14,632 8,668

11144444 11144444

20,926 13,472
qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

Unamortised discounts
net of premiums on
investment securities 609 893

qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

Investment securities:
Listed 3,171 3,365 2,450 2,869
Unlisted 4,771 4,777 3,187 3,187

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

7,942 8,142 5,637 6,056
qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

Other securities:
Listed 11,320 11,320 6,971 6,971
Unlisted 1,664 1,664 864 864

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

12,984 12,984 7,835 7,835
qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

*restated (see note 1)

Movements in investment Premiums
securities comprise: and

Cost discounts Provisions Total
£m £m £m £m11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

At 1 January 2001 – as previously
reported 4,734 180 – 4,914
Prior year adjustment (note 1) 404 319 – 723

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

At 1 January 2001 – restated 5,138 499 – 5,637
Exchange and other adjustments 33 8 – 41
Additions 17,936 – – 17,936
Transfers (46) (10) – (56)
Securities sold or matured (15,562) (67) – (15,629)
Charge for the year – – 44 (44)
Amortisation of premiums and
discounts – 57 – 57

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

At 31 December 2001 7,499 487 44 7,942
qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr qqqrrrrr

Investment securities are those intended for use on a continuing basis in the
activities of the Group and not for dealing purposes.

The difference between the cost of other securities and market value, where the
market value is higher than the cost, is not disclosed as its determination is not
practicable.

17

18

Notes to the accounts

18 Equity shares 2001 2001 2000 2000
Balance Balance

sheet Valuation sheet Valuation
£m £m £m £m11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444

Group
Investment securities:
Listed 4 14 7 45
Unlisted 34 52 34 57

11144444 11144444 11144444 11144444